

CITY OF NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS

165 Church Street New Haven, CT 06510-2010 (203) 946-6483

March 20th, 2025

Honorable Tyisha Walker-Myers President, New Haven Board of Alders 165 Church Street New Haven, Connecticut 06510

Motion to Amend

Reference: ORDER OF THE BOARD OF ALDERS OF THE CITY OF NEW HAVEN AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF A DONATION AND RELEASE AGREEMENT FROM IKEA US RETAIL, LLC WITH THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Madam President:

This request to amend item LM-2024-0729 is due to the fact that IKEA has generously offered to provide an additional set of recycling bins (250) for New Haven Public Schools at a value of \$4,997.50, in addition to the originally approved set of recycling bins (165) at a value of \$3,447.60 that was previously approved by our Board at our December 16, 2024 meeting.

Therefore, I am requesting that the Board of Alders approve the Motion to Amend item LM-2024-0729 to reflect the additional donation of recycling bins and to allow the Board of Education to amend the existing agreement to reflect this.

Sincerely,

Hon. Anna Festa, Ward 10 Alder Chair of City Services and Environmental Policy

